

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of proceedings

FAO No. 01 of 2024

KARMA SONAM BHEMPULASONGPA APPELLANT

VERSUS

DORJEE DOMA BHUTIA & ORS. RESPONDENTS

Date: 09.05.2024

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHASKAR RAJ PRADHAN, J.

For Appellant : Mr. Jorgay Namka, Senior Advocate.
Ms. Rinchen Ongmu Bhutia, Advocate.
Mr. Avinash Dewan, Advocate.

.....

List this matter before a Bench in which the undersigned is
not a part. The Registry may place the file before the Hon'ble Chief
Justice for necessary orders.

Judge