

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

FAO No.01 of 2024

KARMA SONAM BHEMPULASONGPA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

DORJEE DOMA BHUTIA AND OTHERS

RESPONDENTS

Date: 30.05.2024

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Appellant Mr. Jorgay Namka, Senior Advocate.
 Ms. Rinchen Ongmu Bhutia, Advocate.

O R D E R

Heard Learned Senior Counsel for the Appellant.
Issue Notice to the Respondents.
Requisites be filed within three days.
List on 26-06-2024.

Judge
30.05.2024