

HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM
Record of Proceedings

FAO No.01 of 2024

KARMA SONAM BHEMPULASONGPA

APPELLANT

VERSUS

DORJEE DOMA BHUTIA AND ANOTHER

RESPONDENTS

Date: 10.09.2024

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MEENAKSHI MADAN RAI, JUDGE

For Appellant Mr. Lahang Limboo, Advocate.

For Respondents

R-1 Mr. Thupden Youngda, Advocate (Legal Aid Counsel).
Respondent No.1 present in person.

R-2 Mr. Thupden G. Bhutia, Advocate.

ORDER

On the joint submission of Learned Counsel for the parties the matter is referred to Mediation to enable the parties to work out modalities of settlement out of Court.

Learned Counsel for the parties are in agreement for appointment of Mr. Umesh Ranpal as the Mediator.

The matter is accordingly referred to the Mediation Centre, East at Gangtok.

The Sikkim State Legal Services Authority shall bring this to the notice of Mr. Umesh Ranpal.

The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre as and when summoned.

The Sikkim State Legal Services Authority shall take appropriate steps.

Judge
10.09.2024